GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2092
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010

TOURIST SPOTS
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha);Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the major tourist spots being operated by the Union Government in the country including Bihar and Madhya Pradesh,
State-wise;

(b) the number of domestic and foreign tourists separately who visited those spots during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(c) the details of the revenue earned thereby during the said project, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SHRISULTAN AHMED)

(a): Development and promotion of tourist spots is primarily undertaken by the concerned State Governments/Union Territory Administrations. Ministry of Tourism does not operate any tourist spots in the country.

(b) & (c): Do not arise
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